

17.08.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Ms. Renu Gupta, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Karan Singh, Naib Tehsildar on behalf of DDA.

None for the petitioner despite repeated calls. In the interest of justice, court notice be issued against the petitioner for 14.12.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.08.2022