

LAC 1349/16
Zile Singh Ors. (2397-98) Vs. Union Of India
(Pooth Khurd)

14.12.2022

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. R.K. Dahiya, counsel for R-2/DJB.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed an application u/o 22
Rule 3 CPC etc.

LAC is directed to file LR verification report on or
before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 10.05.2023 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.12.2022