

LAC 1349/16
ZILE SINGH ORS. (2397-98) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(POOTHKHURD)

10.05.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DJB.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC submits that the concerned Patwari could not visit the house of petitioner yesterday.

Vide order dated 14.12.2022, LAC was directed to file LR Verification report.

In spite of being given sufficient time, LAC has failed to file LR Verification report.

For aforesaid conduct, LAC is hereby burdened with **cost of Rs. 5000/-** to be paid to petitioner.

Now to come up on 24.05.2023 for payment of cost as well as for filing of LR Verification Report.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/10.05.2023