

LAC 1349/16

ZILE SINGH ORS. (2397-98) VS. UNION OF INDIA (POOTH
KHURD)

05.05.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner (through VC).
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DJB alongwith Sh. Manoj Kumar,
J.E. (E&M).
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2/DJB has filed memo of appearance.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading
P.E.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 08.09.2025 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.05.2025